
  
KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT MHC TEAM CONTACT LIST (as of 1-12-09) 

 
 

Arthur Chapman Judge/ Courtroom E 338    West Div. 206-296-3610  
        Fax   206-205-6213  

Arthur.chapman@kingcounty.gov 
      

Amy King Lead Defense Attorney    ACA  206-624-8105, ext 290 
       Fax   206-624-9339 
       Amy.king@kingcounty.gov 

 
Anna Samuel  Defense Attorney    ACA 206-624-8105, ext.  260    

[Backup Defense Attorney]  Fax    206-624-9339 
       Anna.samuel@kingcounty.gov   

      
Roopali Dhingra  Defense Social Worker   ACA 206-624-8105, ext. 224 
        Fax   206-624-9339 
        Roopali.dhingra@kingcounty.gov  
 
Manka Dhingra Prosecuting Atty (Wed / Thurs)   PAO  206-296-9664 
        Fax   206-296-2901 
        Manka.dhingra@kingcounty.gov 
 
Alexandra Keller   Prosecuting Atty (Tues/ Wed/ Thurs) PAO   206-296-9545 
        Alexandra.keller@kingcounty.gov 
 
Joni Njos     Paralegal, Pros Atty’s Office  PAO   206- 296-9432  

joni.njos@kingcounty.gov 
       
Heather Robinson Court Monitor    SMH  206-296-3690 
        Fax   206-205-6213 
        Cell   206-947-9417  
        heather.robinson@kingcounty.gov 
 
Susan Butler  Probation Officer    Probation 206-205-1484  

Fax   206-296-2875 
Susan.butler@kingcounty.gov 

 
Steve Wede  Probation Officer    Probation 206-296-3592  

Fax   206-296-2875 
Steve.wede@kingcounty.gov 
 

Jim Phoenix  Probation Officer    Probation  206-296-3899 
        Fax    206-296-2875 
        Jim.phoenix@kingcounty.gov 
  
Krista Corbin  Primary Clerk    West Division 206-205-5292 
Rebecca Chea   Back-up Clerk, Clerks Office   West Division  206-296-3566  
        Courtroom number 206-296-3610 
                                                                     Fax   206-205-6213 
        Krista.corbin@kingcounty.gov 
          
Yvonne Dingman   DV Advocate Pros Atty Office  206-296- 8826 yvonne.dingman@kingcounty.gov 
Wendy Ross   Advocate Supervisor, PAO   206-205-8328        
 
Lois Smith  MHC Court Manager   206-296-3502 or 206-205-2788                 
        Fax    206-296-0596 
         Lois.Smith@kingcounty.gov 

 
SMH COD Program   John Mack jmack@smh.org 302-2614 /  300-6718 (cell)   
CPC COD Impact Program  Helen Thorsen hthorsen@cpc.org (206) 684-9555    
 
 
* Access the following website for general information and resources about the KCDC MHC: http://www.metrokc.gov/kcdc/mhindex.htm.  


